General information

2% SW59JUX |

report date: 2024-03-29

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO SE DSG
Grey

2010

110 mph

7 speed Semi Auto

85 BHP

132 Nm at 3.800 rpm
1.390 cc

4

Petrol

35.3 mpg

60.1 mpg

47.9 mpg

135 g/km

E
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2025-04-24

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 12
Failed MOT tests 7

Total advice items 16
Total items failed 24

MOT test number 236116855270
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2025-04-24

- Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

MOT #18 2023-04-25 09:37
MOT test number 164053722299
Result  Passed

Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

- Nearside Play in steering rack inner joint(s)
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29
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% Failed

Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (5.2.3 (e))
Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a))

Central Rear Seat belt not functioning as intended (7.1.2 (c))

P
[¢]
n
=3

Nearside Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the
ingress of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii))

Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Nearside Play in steering rack inner joint(s)

Offside Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (3.4 (b) (ii))

Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

MOT #16 2023-03-04 14:50

MOT test number 866357361382
Result X Failed

- Front Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a))
- Offside Front Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

- Central Rear Seat belt not functioning as intended (7.1.2 (¢))

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
- Offside Front Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (3.4 (b) (ii))

Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the
ingress of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii))

- Offside Front Bumper insecure (6.1.4 (a) (i))
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #15 2022-02-11 13:00
MOT test number 471004482455
Result  Passed

Nearside front coil spring incorrectly positioned

Offside Steering arm deformed but serviceable tie rod (2.1.3 (c) (i))

MOT #14 2022-02-10 12:10
MOT test number 623512833252
Result X Failed

- Offside Front Tyre has ply or cords exposed (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
- Nearside Rear Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

- Offside Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of multiple lamps or light sources (4.7.1 (b)
()

- Offside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b)
(ii))

- Nearside front coil spring incorrectly positioned

- Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

- Offside Steering arm deformed but serviceable tie rod (2.1.3 (c) (i))

MOT #13 2021-01-13 11:28
MOT test number 575342318866
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2020-01-08 14:53
MOT test number 446687316566
Result  Passed

- Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing age cracking (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #11 2019-01-12 16:29
MOT test number 359132465192
Result  Passed

MOT #10 2019-01-12 10:46
MOT test number 809342460534
Result X Failed

- Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4
(b) (ii))

- Nearside Rear Road wheel fixing missing (5.2.1 (a) (i))

- Nearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (4.7.1 (b)
(ii))
- Nearside Front Shock absorbers has a serious fluid leak (5.3.2 (b))

MOT #9 2018-01-17 15:05
MOT test number 255184698136
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2018-01-17 15:05
MOT test number 564842687570
Result X Failed

Nearside Front Headlamp aim beam image obviously incorrect (1.8.A.1b)

_ Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

MOT #7 2017-01-19 13:42
MOT test number 937442641385
Result  Passed

Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #6 2016-01-15 15:25
MOT test number 896444327519
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2016-01-15 15:25
MOT test number 291886961761
Result X Failed

_ Headlamp aim too low both front (1.8)

MOT #4 2015-01-21 11:30
MOT test number 107071425461
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2015-01-21 11:30
MOT test number 137841925022
Result ¥ Failed

_ Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d)

MOT #2 2014-01-26 10:48
MOT test number 649446224058
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #1 2012-12-20 10:28
MOT test number 896355652342
Result  Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/13


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=SW59JUX

&) CAR CHECK

Tax & MOT check

SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

Tax due:
1 October 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
24 April 2025

Valid until 1 October

154

24 April 2025
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48
E

£ 180,00,-
£99,00,-
£189,00,-
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29

Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLKSWAGEN. See if, where and when this VOLKSWAGEN had damage and
the car repair costs. We also check if this VOLKSWAGEN was scrapped. Download the premium report here

for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLKSWAGEN salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLKSWAGEN in the premium report. We check:
purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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& CAR CHECK SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLKSWAGEN? How many owners did this
VOLKSWAGEN have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLKSWAGEN had different number plates.
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More info >
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&) CAR CHECK SW59jJUX

report date: 2024-03-29

Check if this VOLKSWAGEN is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing
a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLKSWAGEN has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLKSWAGEN then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLKSWAGEN is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

19
2010-01-18
2024-03-28

See info

2010-01-18
2012-12-20
2014-01-26
2015-01-21
2016-01-15
2016-01-15
2017-01-19
2018-01-17
2018-01-17
2019-01-12

mileage —>

vehicle age —

7 mi
39.574 mi
52.508 mi
55.143 mi
57.544 mi
57.544 mi
60.859 mi
67.104 mi
67.104 mi
74.963 mi

More info >
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¢ CAR CHECK

SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

The VOLKSWAGEN factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

$0225
S0295
$0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLKSWAGEN factory list for this vehicle

here.

Safety ratings

Air conditioning

More info >

NCAP rating
Adult

Children
Pedestrian
Safety systems
Overall rating

Video

Dimensions & weight

90%
86%
41%
71%
78%

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1682 mm
1485 mm
3970 mm
2470 mm
1104 kg
1580 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery

Number of doors
CarCheck.co.uk

45 |
Multi-Point Injection

5
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Number of seats 5

Number of axles 2

Engine number CGG 229203
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