





report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make	VOLKSWAGEN
Model	POLO SE DSG
Colour	Grey
Year of manufacture	2010
Top speed	110 mph
Gearbox	7 speed Semi Auto

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	85 BHP
Max. torque	132 Nm at 3.800 rpm
Engine capacity	1.390 сс
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	35.3 mpg
Consumption extra urban	60.1 mpg
Consumption combined	47.9 mpg
CO2 emission	135 g/km
CO2 label	E



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/13



MOT history

MOT expiry date	2025-04-24
MOT pass rate	63 %
MOT passed	12
Failed MOT tests	7
Total advice items	16
Total items failed	24

MOT #19	2024-03-28 10:49
MOT test number	236116855270
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2025-04-24
Minor Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))	

MOT #18		2023-04-25 09:37
MOT test	number	164053722299
Result		✓ Passed
Advice	Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
Advice	Nearside Play in steering rack inner joint(s)	

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/13



Fail

SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #17 2023-04-24 09:44 **MOT** test number 208845497742 Result × Failed Fail Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (5.2.3 (e)) Fail Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a)) Central Rear Seat belt not functioning as intended (7.1.2 (c)) Fail Nearside Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the Fail ingress of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii)) **Advice** Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii)) **Advice** Nearside Play in steering rack inner joint(s) Fail Offside Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (3.4 (b) (ii))

Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

MOT #16 2023-03-04 14:50 **MOT** test number 866357361382 Result Failed Fail Front Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a)) Fail Offside Front Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c)) Fail Central Rear Seat belt not functioning as intended (7.1.2 (c)) Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e)) **Advice** Fail Offside Front Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (3.4 (b) (ii)) Fail Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii)) Offside Front Bumper insecure (6.1.4 (a) (i)) Fail

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/13



MOT #15 2022-02-11 13:00

MOT test number 471004482455

Result
✓ Passed

Advice Nearside front coil spring incorrectly positioned

Advice Offside Steering arm deformed but serviceable tie rod (2.1.3 (c) (i))

MOT #14 2022-02-10 12:10

MOT test number 623512833252

Result X Failed

Fail Offside Front Tyre has ply or cords exposed (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Fail Nearside Rear Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

Minor Offside Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of multiple lamps or light sources (4.7.1 (b) (i))

Fail
Offside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b) (ii))

Advice Nearside front coil spring incorrectly positioned

Fail Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Advice Offside Steering arm deformed but serviceable tie rod (2.1.3 (c) (i))

MOT #13 2021-01-13 11:28

MOT test number 575342318866

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #12 2020-01-08 14:53

MOT test number 446687316566

Advice Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Advice Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing age cracking (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/13



SW59JUX

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #11 2019-01-12 16:29

MOT test number 359132465192

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #10 2019-01-12 10:46

MOT test number 809342460534

Result × Failed

Fail Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint dust cover no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4

(b) (ii))

Fail Nearside Rear Road wheel fixing missing (5.2.1 (a) (i))

Fail Nearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (4.7.1 (b)

(ii))

Fail Nearside Front Shock absorbers has a serious fluid leak (5.3.2 (b))

MOT #9 2018-01-17 15:05

MOT test number 255184698136

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

MOT #8 2018-01-17 15:05

MOT test number 564842687570

Result ★ Failed

Pass with rectification Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

Pass with rectification Nearside Front Headlamp aim beam image obviously incorrect (1.8.A.1b)

MOT #7 2017-01-19 13:42

MOT test number 937442641385

Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Advice Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/13



MOT #6

SW59JUX report date: 2024-03-29

2016-01-15 15:25

× Failed

MOT test number 896444327519

MOT #5 2016-01-15 15:25

MOT test number 291886961761

Result

Pass with rectification Headlamp aim too low both front (1.8)

MOT #4 2015-01-21 11:30

MOT test number 107071425461

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #3 2015-01-21 11:30

MOT test number 137841925022

Result × Failed

Pass with rectification Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d)

MOT #2 2014-01-26 10:48

MOT test number 649446224058

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #1 2012-12-20 10:28

MOT test number 896355652342

Result ✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/13



Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 October
Days left	154
MOT expiry date	24 April 2025
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	Е
Single payment (12 months)	£ 180,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 99,00,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 189,00,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/13



Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLKSWAGEN. See if, where and when this VOLKSWAGEN had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this VOLKSWAGEN was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1

Date	
Category	
Туре	
Damage 2	
Date	
Category	



Extra VOLKSWAGEN salvage check



Type

If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/13



Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLKSWAGEN in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/13



More info >

Owner history

e mier metery	
For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLKSWAGEN? How many VOLKSWAGEN have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Dow here.	

	More info >
Plate changes See in this check if this VOLKSWAGEN had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	NK NK
Plate since	
Current registration	IK SIN
Plate since	

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/13



Finance check

Check if this VOLKSWAGEN is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLKSWAGEN has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLKSWAGEN then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this VOLKSWAGEN is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

Contact info

 $\quad \text{More info} \quad > \quad$

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/13



Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	19
First mileage registration	2010-01-18
Last registration	2024-03-28
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2010-01-18	7 mi
Registration #2	2012-12-20	39.574 mi
Registration #3	2014-01-26	52.508 mi
Registration #4	2015-01-21	55.143 mi
Registration #5	2016-01-15	57.544 mi
Registration #6	2016-01-15	57.544 mi
Registration #7	2017-01-19	60.859 mi
Registration #8	2018-01-17	67.104 mi
Registration #9	2018-01-17	67.104 mi
Registration #10	2019-01-12	74.963 mi
Registration #11		11.777 es
Registration #12		11.777 es
Registration #13		11.777 es
Registration #14		11.777 es
Registration #15		91.777 es
Registration #16		11.777 es
Registration #17		11.777 es
Registration #18		11.777 es
Registration #19		71.777 mg

More info >

page 12/13 CarCheck.co.uk



Car features

S0225	Air conditioning
S0295	
S0482	
S0501	
S0566	
S0567	
S0569	

Safety ratings

NCAP rating	***
Adult	90%
Children	86%
Pedestrian	41%
Safety systems	71%
Overall rating	78%
Video	see crash video



Dimensions & weight

Width	1682 mm
Height	1485 mm
Length	3970 mm
Wheel base	2470 mm
Kerb weight	1104 kg
Max. allowed weight	1580 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	45 l
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	5
CarChack co.uk	nago 12/12

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/13

Number of seats	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	CGG 229203